05-02-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 RECC

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	-S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard William Ridgway	Name: Optimer Photonics
David William Nippa Richard Davis Van Earl Wood 4 - 18 - 32	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛂 Assignment 🖫 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 505 King Avenue
Other	
	City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43201
Execution Date: 4-3-02/4-3-02/4-3-02/4-4-02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/098,731	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	 tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Name	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit adcount
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Dayton Centre	
One South Main Street, Suite 500	
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	the state of any attached conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy April 11, 2002
James E. Beyer	Data
Name of Person Signing	pagnature 6
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Richard William Ridgway**, of Westerville, Ohio; **David William Nippa**, of Dublin, Ohio; **Richard Davis**, of Columbus, Ohio; and **Van Earl Wood**, of Delaware, Ohio, invented certain new and useful ELECTRODE AND CORE ARRANGEMENTS FOR POLARIZATION-INDEPENDENT WAVEGUIDES for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on <u>March 15, 2002</u>, under

- □ Patent Application Serial No. 10/098,731
- ☐ Attorney Docket No. OPT 0001 PA;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, **Optimer Photonics**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43201-2693, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

OPT 0001 PA -1-

PATENT REEL: 012839 FRAME: 0986

of April , 2002.	we hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	RIWRY
	Richard William Ridgway
State of <u>Ohio</u>) ss County of FRANKIN)	
County of FRANKLIN)	
the above County and State, personally appeare	, 2002 before me a Notary Public in and for ed the above named Richard William Ridgway e execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
TREPIDA BLOCK KOONE HOMEN FORMES, STATE OF OHIO HE COMMISSION ENTRES MAY 23, 2003	Prenda Prock Koone Notary Public
of April IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, v	we hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day David William Nippa
State of Ohio) ss County of Franklin)	, 2002 before me a Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, personally appears	, 2002 before me a Notary Public in and for ed the above named David William Nippa se execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
	Brenda Block Koone Notary Public
OPT 0001 PA -2-	BRENDA BLOCK KOONE

PATENT REEL: 012839 FRAME: 0987

of April in TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, we hereunto set my hand and seal this day
•	Richard Days
State of Min	
) ss	
County of <u>Frankliw</u>)	
the above County and State, personally appear	, 2002 before me a Notary Public in and for ared the above named Richard Davis personally on of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed
MI COMMISSION EXPINES MAY 23, 2003 MI COMMISSION EXPINES MAY 23, 2003 METOCK KOONE	Brenda Block Koone Notary Public
of April 10 TESTIMONY WHEREOF	we hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day \[\langle an \tan \langle an \langle \tan \langle \tan \langle \tan \langle \tan \tan \langle \tan \tan \langle \tan \tan \tan \tan \tan \tan \tan \tan
State of Ship)	
State of <u>Ohio</u>) ss County of <u>Franklin</u>)	
On this 4th day of April	, 2002 before me a Notary Public in and for ared the above named Van Earl Wood personally on of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed
	Brunda Block Koore Notary Public
OPT 0001 PA	-3- BRENDA BLOCK ONE

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

NAL SEPTIMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

BRENDA BLOCK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION EXPIRED AND COMPRISON EXPIRE

PATENT

REEL: 012839 FRAME: 0988